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[bookmark: titletop]TO AMEND SECTION 813750, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE EMPLOYMENT, PROMOTION, OR DISCIPLINE OF A PUBLIC OFFICIAL’S FAMILY MEMBER, SO AS TO PROHIBIT FAMILY MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY FROM SEEKING A PUBLIC OFFICE THAT IS FILLED EITHER BY AN ELECTION, APPOINTMENT, OR APPROVAL OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.
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Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of South Carolina:

SECTION	1.	Section 813750 of the 1976 Code, as added by Act 248 of 1991, is amended by adding an appropriately numbered subsection at the end to read:

	“(  )	A family member of an incumbent member of the General Assembly may neither run for, nor be appointed to, a public office that is filled either by an election of the General Assembly or with the advice and consent of the Senate or the General Assembly.  A family member of an incumbent member of the General Assembly already holding a public office that is filled either by an election of the General Assembly or with the advice and consent of the Senate or the General Assembly prior to July 1, 2009, may seek reelection or reappointment to the current office, but the individual may not seek a different public office that is filled by the election or approval of the General Assembly so long as his family member is a member of the General Assembly.” 

SECTION	2.	This act takes effect upon approval by the Governor.
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